

Queensland Government Gazette

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

ISSN 0155-9370

Vol. 363] MONDAY 1 JULY 2013 [No. 47

> South-East Queensland Water (Distribution and Retail Restructuring) Act 2009

NOTICE OF ADOPTION OF SOUTH EAST QUEENSLAND DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION CODE

Short title

This notice may be cited as the Notice of Adoption of South East Queensland Design and Construction Code.

Notice of adoption of the Code - Act, s.99BD and 99BE

- (a) Pursuant to section 99BD of the South-East Queensland Water (Distribution and Retail Restructuring) Act 2009, the South East Queensland Design and Construction Code has been adopted by Unitywater, Queensland Urban Utilities, Logan City Council, Gold Coast City Council and Redland City Council.
- (b) Pursuant to section 99BE(1) of the *South-East Queensland* Water (Distribution and Retail Restructuring) Act 2009 I must, by gazettal notice, notify the adoption of the Code.

Date of effect -

Pursuant to section 99BE(2) the date of effect of the South East Queensland Design and Construction Code is the date of this gazette notice.

> Mark McArdle Minister for Energy and Water Supply Signed on 27th day of June 2013

© The State of Queensland 2013

This page has been left blank intentionally